Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Cris E. Pasto 06/29/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Res-Q-Jack, Inc.						
Street Address:	133 Philo Road West						
City:	Elmira						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	14903						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1138		1380	948				
Application Number: 11375		1375	869		11380948		
Fax Number: (603)253-9476							
Fax Number:(603)253-9476Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 603-253-9474							
Email: liz@aquillalaw.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth M. Aquilla							
Address Line 1: 221 Coe Hill Road							
Address Line 4: Center Harbor, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03226							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RQJ-5CON, 15A ASSIGNMENT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth M. Aquilla					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment and Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment and Agreement#page2.tif							

Attorney docket nos.: PAS-5CIP; REQ-009; REQ-010; REQ-011; REQ-012; REQ-013; REQ-015; REQ-016

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Cris E. Pasto, of Spencer in the State of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Res-Q-Jack, Inc., having an office at 133 Philo Road West, Elmira, New York 14903, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions listed on Schedule A attached hereto and as described in the five (5) Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on April 27, 2005, entitled "METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION AND INTEGRATED ILLUMINATION MEANS", "METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION AND EMBEDDED ILLUMINATION MEANS", "COMPOSITE CRIBBING", "FOLDING APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING OVEREXTENSION OF TELESCOPIC MEMBERS", and "ADJUSTABLE JOIST GRIPPER AND PARALLEL BOARD INSTALLATION TOOL"; and the two (2) separate Provisional Applications, executed by me on March 15, 2005, entitled "POST SUPPORT AND STABILIZATION" and "TONGUE AND GROOVE INSTALLATION CLAMP"; and one (1) Continuation-In-Part Application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on November 24, 2003, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION" and all the rights and privileges in said Applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Name: Cris E. Pasto Date: C/z q/0 5

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017839 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Serial Number	Attorney Docket No.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION	10/720,997	PAS-5CIP
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION AND INTEGRATED ILLUMINATION MEANS	11/115,782	REQ-009
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION AND EMBEDDED ILLUMINATION MEANS	11/115,742	REQ-010
COMPOSITE CRIBBING	11/115,741	REQ-011
FOLDING APPARATUS FOR BUTTRESS STABILIZATION AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING OVEREXTENSION OF TELESCOPIC MEMBERS	11/115,733	REQ-012
ADJUSTABLE JOIST GRIPPER AND PARALLEL BOARD INSTALLATION TOOL	11,115,783	REQ-013
POST SUPPORT AND STABILIZATION	60/661,855	REQ-015
TONGUE AND GROOVE INSTALLATION CLAMP	60/661,952	REQ-016

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/23/2006